Pew Global Attitudes Project: Spring 2008 Survey
Survey of 24 Nations
----FINAL 2008 TRENDS TOPLINE----

Countries and regions included in the survey:

The Americas: Argentina, Brazil, Mexico, United States

Europe: Britain, France, Germany, Poland, Russia, Spain,

Middle East: Egypt, Jordan, Lebanon, Turkey

Asia/Pacific: Australia, China, India, Indonesia, Japan, Pakistan, South Korea

Africa: Nigeria, South Africa, Tanzania

Methodological notes:

Data based on national samples except in Brazil, China, India, and Pakistan where the samples
are disproportionately urban.

Due to rounding, percentages may not total 100%. The topline “total” columns always show
100%, however, because they are based on unrounded numbers.

The 2007 and 2008 Global Attitudes surveys use a different process to generate toplines than
previous Global Attitudes surveys. As a result, numbers may differ slightly from previously
published numbers.

Data from 2002 in India and Nigeria have been reweighted since their initial publication, and the
revised numbers may differ from previously published numbers.

Previous trends from Egypt in 2002 and South Africa in 2007 are not shown because those results
were based on disproportionately urban samples, while the 2008 samples are nationally
representative in this country.

Questions previously released in “Global Economic Gloom — China and India Notable
Exceptions” and “The Chinese Celebrate Their Roaring Economy, as They Struggle With Its
Costs” include Q2-Q10d, Q10h-Q10i, Q10l, Q10n-Q18, Q21a-Q21c, Q21le, Q21g-Q22, Q24-
Q31, Q32a-Q55, and Q56-Q72.

Questions held for future release: Q21f and Q95.
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Q10e On a different topic, please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat
favorable, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of: e. Jews
Somewhat Somewhat Very

Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total

United Spring, 2008 -- 41 36 5 2 17 100
States  spring, 2006 40 37 3 2 17 100
May, 2005 36 40 5 2 16 100

March, 2004 36 41 6 2 15 100

Britain Spring, 2008 -- 16 57 6 3 19 100
Spring, 2006 22 52 4 2 19 100

May, 2005 24 54 4 2 15 100

March, 2004 23 53 6 3 15 100

France Spring, 2008 -- 14 65 14 6 1 100
Spring, 2006 12 74 10 3 1 100

May, 2005 18 64 13 3 2 100

March, 2004 28 53 8 3 8 100

Germany | Spring, 2008 -- 8 56 21 4 11 100
Spring, 2006 13 56 17 5 10 100

May, 2005 11 56 16 5 12 100

March, 2004 10 53 16 4 17 100

Spain Spring, 2008 -- 2 35 28 18 18 100
Spring, 2006 6 39 25 14 17 100

May, 2005 18 40 14 7 22 100

Poland Spring, 2008 -- 4 46 25 11 14 100
May, 2005 7 47 20 7 19 100

Russia Spring, 2008 -- 11 36 22 12 20 100
Spring, 2006 15 44 21 9 11 100

May, 2005 15 48 19 7 11 100

March, 2004 17 47 17 8 10 100

Turkey Spring, 2008 -- 2 5 8 68 17 100
Spring, 2006 1 14 15 50 20 100

May, 2005 4 14 16 44 23 100

March, 2004 6 21 17 32 23 100

Egypt Spring, 2008 -- 0 3 3 92 3 100
Spring, 2006 0 2 15 82 0 100

Jordan Spring, 2008 -- 1 2 2 94 2 100
Spring, 2006 0 1 2 96 1 100

May, 2005 0 0 1 99 0 100

Lebanon Spring, 2008 -- 0 2 8 89 1 100
May, 2005 0 0 1 99 1 100

Australia Spring, 2008 -- 16 57 8 3 16 100
China Spring, 2008 -- 2 18 38 17 24 100
May, 2005 2 26 35 14 23 100
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Q10e On a different topic, please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat
favorable, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of: e. Jews

Somewhat Somewhat Very

Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total

India Spring, 2008 -- 2 13 11 21 53 100
Spring, 2006 4 18 15 24 39 100

May, 2005 6 22 10 7 56 100

Indonesia Spring, 2008 -- 2 8 30 36 23 100
Spring, 2006 3 14 34 39 11 100

May, 2005 2 11 40 36 12 100

Japan Spring, 2008 -- 2 31 35 23 100
Spring, 2006 5 37 36 16 100

Pakistan Spring, 2008 -- 1 11 65 21 100
Spring, 2006 1 9 62 23 100

May, 2005 0 10 64 21 100

March, 2004 1 7 73 18 100

South Korea | Spring, 2008 -- 2 38 33 8 18 100
Argentina Spring, 2008 -- 2 28 17 15 38 100
Brazil Spring, 2008 -- 1 35 36 14 14 100
Mexico Spring, 2008 -- 3 17 23 23 35 100
Nigeria Spring, 2008 -- 11 23 21 22 23 100
Spring, 2006 9 19 25 27 20 100

South Africa | Spring, 2008 -- 19 15 31 28 100
Tanzania Spring, 2008 -- 16 17 15 24 28 100

Pro
ThePew / ’:‘}
GlObKl !“-“!”iject 50




Q10f On a different topic, please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat
favorable, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of: f. Christians
Somewhat Somewhat Very

Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total

United Spring, 2008 -- 62 25 3 0 10 100
SICUES Spring, 2006 62 26 4 1 100
May, 2005 56 31 4 2 100

March, 2004 55 29 5 2 9 100

Britain Spring, 2008 -- 27 56 6 1 10 100
Spring, 2006 46 42 4 1 8 100

May, 2005 37 48 5 1 9 100

March, 2004 36 48 5 1 9 100

France Spring, 2008 -- 17 65 13 4 1 100
Spring, 2006 23 64 10 3 0 100

May, 2005 23 60 11 4 1 100

March, 2004 34 50 7 2 6 100

Germany Spring, 2008 -- 15 68 11 1 5 100
Spring, 2006 23 56 14 3 4 100

May, 2005 21 62 12 1 4 100

March, 2004 15 60 13 3 9 100

Spain Spring, 2008 -- 8 59 17 7 9 100
Spring, 2006 25 54 10 5 6 100

May, 2005 32 48 7 3 10 100

Poland Spring, 2008 -- 31 57 7 1 4 100
May, 2005 34 52 4 1 9 100

Russia Spring, 2008 -- 47 41 4 3 6 100
Spring, 2006 48 42 4 2 5 100

May, 2005 44 48 2 1 5 100

March, 2004 44 49 2 1 4 100

Turkey Spring, 2008 -- 2 8 12 62 16 100
Spring, 2006 2 14 15 54 15 100

May, 2005 5 16 17 46 17 100

March, 2004 6 24 19 33 18 100

Egypt Spring, 2008 -- 9 43 28 18 3 100
Spring, 2006 6 42 40 11 1 100

Jordan Spring, 2008 -- 17 56 17 8 3 100
Spring, 2006 11 50 28 11 1 100

May, 2005 10 48 29 12 1 100

Lebanon Spring, 2008 -- 41 44 12 0 100
May, 2005 63 28 2 100

Australia Spring, 2008 -- 27 57 8 100
China Spring, 2008 -- 20 37 18 24 100
May, 2005 24 35 12 26 100

India Spring, 2008 -- 14 35 14 23 13 100
Spring, 2006 16 34 17 19 15 100

May, 2005 20 41 11 8 20 100

Indonesia Spring, 2008 -- 10 41 30 11 9 100
Spring, 2006 20 44 25 7 100

May, 2005 17 41 28 9 100

Japan Spring, 2008 -- 45 29 9 13 100
Spring, 2006 51 30 6 6 100
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Q10f On a different topic, please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat
favorable, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of: f. Christians

Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Pakistan Spring, 2008 -- 4 20 17 43 16 100
Spring, 2006 4 23 15 39 19 100
May, 2005 2 20 17 41 20 100
March, 2004 4 20 17 45 14 100
South Korea | Spring, 2008 -- 5 48 28 11 100
Argentina Spring, 2008 -- 9 57 8 19 100
Brazil Spring, 2008 -- 10 60 16 5 10 100
Mexico Spring, 2008 -- 11 36 17 11 24 100
Nigeria Spring, 2008 -- 51 27 8 9 5 100
Spring, 2006 45 34 13 7 1 100
South Africa | Spring, 2008 -- 61 22 4 6 6 100
Tanzania Spring, 2008 -- 67 25 2 3 100
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Q10g On a different topic, please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable,
somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of: g. Muslims

Somewhat Somewhat Very

Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
United States Spring, 2008 -- 20 36 13 10 21 100
Spring, 2006 20 35 14 10 21 100
May, 2005 18 39 14 8 21 100
March, 2004 13 35 18 13 20 100
Britain Spring, 2008 -- 12 51 15 16 100
Spring, 2006 15 49 12 17 100
May, 2005 18 53 9 15 100
March, 2004 18 49 12 15 100
France Spring, 2008 -- 8 54 26 12 100
Spring, 2006 7 58 23 12 0 100
May, 2005 9 55 21 13 100
March, 2004 16 48 20 9 7 100
Germany Spring, 2008 -- 4 36 38 12 10 100
Spring, 2006 4 32 39 15 10 100
May, 2005 4 36 36 11 13 100
March, 2004 5 36 35 11 13 100
Spain Spring, 2008 -- 1 32 31 21 16 100
Spring, 2006 4 25 35 26 10 100
May, 2005 14 32 24 13 17 100
Poland Spring, 2008 -- 3 32 34 12 19 100
May, 2005 6 41 19 11 24 100
Russia Spring, 2008 -- 15 41 21 11 12 100
Spring, 2006 17 42 24 9 9 100
May, 2005 14 41 26 10 10 100
March, 2004 15 38 23 14 10 100
Turkey Spring, 2008 -- 66 20 4 5 5 100
Spring, 2006 74 14 3 5 4 100
May, 2005 61 22 6 5 5 100
March, 2004 66 22 6 3 3 100
Egypt Spring, 2008 -- 85 14 1 0 0 100
Spring, 2006 84 11 3 1 1 100
Jordan Spring, 2008 -- 86 11 1 1 2 100
Spring, 2006 89 6 1 0 100
May, 2005 95 1 0 0 100
Lebanon Spring, 2008 -- 53 44 3 0 0 100
May, 2005 61 31 6 1 0 100
Australia Spring, 2008 -- 7 53 21 8 12 100
China Spring, 2008 -- 4 16 39 16 26 100
Spring, 2006 1 22 40 9 28 100
May, 2005 2 18 35 15 30 100
India Spring, 2008 -- 9 27 18 38 9 100
Spring, 2006 10 31 19 32 9 100
May, 2005 15 31 18 25 12 100
Indonesia Spring, 2008 -- 69 26 3 100
Spring, 2006 78 19 100
May, 2005 85 14 0 100
Japan Spring, 2008 -- 20 45 16 18 100
Spring, 2006 2 21 50 16 11 100
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Q10g On a different topic, please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable,
somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of: g. Muslims
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Pakistan Spring, 2008 -- 93 6 1 0 1 100
Spring, 2006 84 10 1 1 3 100
May, 2005 88 6 1 1 5 100
March, 2004 87 10 1 1 2 100
South Korea [ Spring, 2008 -- 1 29 41 9 21 100
Argentina Spring, 2008 -- 1 20 20 14 44 100
Brazil Spring, 2008 -- 31 38 15 16 100
Mexico Spring, 2008 -- 2 14 23 22 38 100
Nigeria Spring, 2008 -- 53 21 11 9 100
Spring, 2006 48 18 13 18 100
South Africa | Spring, 2008 -- 9 25 15 30 20 100
Tanzania Spring, 2008 -- 49 33 7 6 5 100
Q10j On a different topic, please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable,
somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of: j. Hamas
Somewhat Somewhat Very

Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total

Turkey Spring, 2008 -- 2 4 7 58 29 100

Spring, 2007 2 12 8 46 31 100

Egypt Spring, 2008 -- 18 24 30 20 7 100

Spring, 2007 20 29 31 18 2 100

Jordan Spring, 2008 -- 22 33 21 16 8 100

Spring, 2007 24 38 25 11 2 100

Lebanon Spring, 2008 -- 12 13 22 50 4 100

Spring, 2007 19 26 41 8 100

Indonesia Spring, 2008 -- 21 19 51 100

Spring, 2007 38 16 38 100

Pakistan Spring, 2008 -- 11 66 100

Spring, 2007 21 22 43 100

Nigeria Spring, 2008 -- 16 16 13 17 38 100

Spring, 2007 12 20 17 25 26 100

Tanzania Spring, 2008 -- 10 10 19 54 100

Spring, 2007 5 9 9 28 49 100
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Q10k On a different topic, please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat
favorable, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of: k. Hezbollah
Somewhat Somewhat Very

Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total

Turkey Spring, 2008 -- 1 2 5 71 21 100
Spring, 2007 2 7 8 58 25 100

Egypt Spring, 2008 -- 23 31 29 12 6 100
Spring, 2007 20 36 32 9 3 100

Jordan Spring, 2008 -- 23 28 30 15 5 100
Spring, 2007 21 33 32 12 2 100

Lebanon Spring, 2008 -- 24 9 57 2 100
Spring, 2007 25 10 55 1 100

Indonesia | Spring, 2008 -- 3 26 15 50 100
Spring, 2007 38 16 37 100

Pakistan Spring, 2008 -- 12 12 60 100
Spring, 2007 25 21 42 100

Nigeria Spring, 2008 -- 15 14 13 17 41 100
Spring, 2007 16 18 17 22 26 100

Tanzania Spring, 2008 -- 10 9 19 56 100
Spring, 2007 7 10 27 50 100

Q10m On a different topic, please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat
favorable, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of: m. Saudi Arabia
Somewhat Somewhat Very

Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total

Turkey Spring, 2008 -- 10 26 13 30 20 100
Spring, 2007 8 32 12 27 21 100

Egypt Spring, 2008 -- 61 23 4 3 100
Spring, 2007 58 33 1 100

Jordan Spring, 2008 -- 61 30 3 100
Spring, 2007 63 27 3 1 100

Lebanon Spring, 2008 -- 38 31 11 17 2 100
Spring, 2007 44 38 10 7 1 100

Indonesia | Spring, 2008 -- 30 51 11 2 6 100
Spring, 2007 29 57 7 1 6 100

Pakistan Spring, 2008 -- 92 5 0 3 100
Spring, 2007 75 12 1 10 100

Nigeria Spring, 2008 -- 36 24 14 13 13 100
Tanzania Spring, 2008 -- 18 29 12 11 30 100
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Q19 On a different subject, how concerned, if at all, are you about the rise of
Islamic extremism in our country these days? Are you very concerned,
somewhat concerned, not too concerned or not at all concerned?
Very Somewhat Not too Not at all
concerned concerned concerned concerned Refused Total
Turkey Spring, 2008 -- 22 19 12 33 13 100
Spring, 2006 18 28 18 21 15 100
Egypt Spring, 2008 -- 31 41 20 9 0 100
Spring, 2006 29 39 19 11 2 100
Jordan Spring, 2008 -- 30 31 25 14 1 100
Spring, 2006 33 36 22 1 100
Lebanon Spring, 2008 -- 45 33 17 4 0 100
Indonesia | Spring, 2008 -- 26 34 26 10 5 100
Spring, 2006 16 27 37 17 3 100
Pakistan Spring, 2008 -- 54 18 16 100
Spring, 2006 50 24 4 4 18 100
Nigeria Spring, 2008 -- 29 24 18 21 100
Spring, 2006 25 29 24 21 100
Tanzania | Spring, 2008 -- 38 24 10 25 4 100
Q20 How concerned, if at all, are you about the rise of Islamic extremism around
the WORLD these days? Are you very concerned, somewhat concerned, not too
concerned or not at all concerned?
Very Somewhat Not too Not at all
concerned concerned concerned concerned DK/Refused Total
Turkey Spring, 2008 -- 18 19 14 34 15 100
Spring, 2006 15 24 21 22 18 100
Egypt Spring, 2008 -- 27 38 24 11 1 100
Spring, 2006 23 31 28 16 2 100
Jordan Spring, 2008 -- 27 37 26 9 1 100
Spring, 2006 30 30 26 12 1 100
Lebanon Spring, 2008 -- 36 34 17 12 0 100
Indonesia | Spring, 2008 -- 37 38 17 2 100
Spring, 2006 30 37 26 1 100
Pakistan Spring, 2008 -- 53 20 18 100
Spring, 2006 42 29 4 19 100
Nigeria Spring, 2008 -- 29 23 18 21 100
Spring, 2006 24 28 24 22 100
Tanzania | Spring, 2008 -- 52 18 8 19 100
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Q21d For each, tell me how much confidence you have in each leader to do the right
thing regarding world affairs — a lot of confidence, some confidence, not too much
confidence, or no confidence at all: d. Osama bin Laden
A lot of Some Not too much No confidence at

confidence confidence confidence all DK/Refused Total

Britain Spring, 2008 -- 0 1 5 86 7 100
Spring, 2007 1 2 4 84 10 100

Spring, 2006 1 1 4 89 5 100

May, 2005 1 1 4 92 3 100

May, 2003 1 3 3 91 2 100

France Spring, 2008 -- 0 1 4 95 0 100
Spring, 2007 0 1 6 93 1 100

Spring, 2006 0 0 3 96 0 100

May, 2005 0 1 5 92 1 100

May, 2003 0 2 3 95 0 100

Germany Spring, 2008 -- 2 2 4 90 2 100
Spring, 2007 1 2 3 92 2 100

Spring, 2006 0 1 2 92 4 100

May, 2005 1 0 6 91 3 100

May, 2003 0 1 1 95 2 100

Spain Spring, 2008 -- 0 1 6 91 3 100
Spring, 2007 0 1 5 91 4 100

Spring, 2006 0 2 5 89 3 100

May, 2005 0 1 6 91 2 100

May, 2003 1 1 3 91 4 100

Poland Spring, 2008 -- 0 3 9 83 4 100
Spring, 2007 1 1 10 78 10 100

May, 2005 0 1 8 82 9 100

Russia Spring, 2008 -- 7 7 16 52 18 100
Spring, 2007 2 6 15 55 23 100

Spring, 2006 2 6 17 58 17 100

May, 2005 1 2 11 69 16 100

May, 2003 0 3 5 71 20 100

Turkey Spring, 2008 -- 1 2 3 77 18 100
Spring, 2007 1 4 8 66 21 100

Spring, 2006 1 3 4 75 17 100

May, 2005 2 3 6 73 14 100

May, 2003 7 8 7 67 11 100

Egypt Spring, 2008 -- 2 16 31 38 13 100
Spring, 2007 1 17 27 41 15 100

Spring, 2006 4 22 42 29 100

Jordan Spring, 2008 -- 3 16 33 41 8 100
Spring, 2007 2 18 30 40 10 100

Spring, 2006 0 24 45 30 2 100

May, 2005 25 35 20 18 2 100

May, 2003 38 17 26 18 1 100

Lebanon Spring, 2008 -- 0 11 87 1 100
Spring, 2007 0 11 84 3 100

May, 2005 0 2 9 78 11 100

May, 2003 4 10 18 64 4 100
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Q21d For each, tell me how much confidence you have in each leader to do the right
thing regarding world affairs — a lot of confidence, some confidence, not too much
confidence, or no confidence at all: d. Osama bin Laden

A lot of Some Not too much No confidence at

confidence confidence confidence all DK/Refused Total

Australia Spring, 2008 -- 1 2 4 89 4 100
May, 2003 0 1 2 95 1 100

China Spring, 2008 -- 2 11 22 31 34 100
Spring, 2007 2 10 24 40 23 100

Spring, 2006 2 11 25 25 37 100

India Spring, 2008 -- 2 4 72 16 100
Spring, 2007 3 14 64 14 100

Spring, 2006 0 12 77 11 100

May, 2005 2 4 7 72 14 100

Indonesia Spring, 2008 -- 4 32 23 17 24 100
Spring, 2007 3 35 27 13 21 100

Spring, 2006 4 29 33 19 14 100

May, 2005 8 27 27 10 27 100

May, 2003 19 38 26 10 100

Japan Spring, 2008 -- 0 3 13 76 100
Spring, 2007 7 77 15 100

Spring, 2006 2 13 82 3 100

Pakistan Spring, 2008 -- 15 19 9 19 38 100
Spring, 2007 19 19 10 20 32 100

Spring, 2006 17 21 10 20 32 100

May, 2005 29 22 11 12 27 100

May, 2003 24 21 7 19 28 100

South Korea | Spring, 2008 -- 1 4 21 65 10 100
Spring, 2007 0 4 22 61 13 100

May, 2003 2 8 20 61 8 100

Argentina Spring, 2008 -- 1 3 6 74 15 100
Spring, 2007 1 1 6 75 18 100

Brazil Spring, 2008 -- 0 2 4 88 100
Spring, 2007 0 2 3 91 4 100

May, 2003 2 2 4 83 100

Mexico Spring, 2008 -- 0 2 8 72 18 100
Spring, 2007 2 5 15 63 15 100

Nigeria Spring, 2008 -- 21 12 13 40 14 100
Spring, 2007 17 14 12 44 13 100

Spring, 2006 17 16 10 48 8 100

May, 2003 19 9 12 50 10 100

South Africa | Spring, 2008 -- 7 56 25 100
Tanzania Spring, 2008 -- 4 7 73 8 100
Spring, 2007 2 78 10 100
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Q23a Now I'd like to ask your views about some additional political leaders and
organizations. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable,
somewhat unfavorable, or very unfavorable opinion: a. Pervez Musharraf
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Pakistan | Spring, 2008 -- 17 27 12 42 2 100
March, 2004 60 26 3 5 5 100
Q23b Now I'd like to ask your views about some additional political leaders and
organizations. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable,
somewhat unfavorable, or very unfavorable opinion: b. Nawaz Sharif
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Pakistan | Spring, 2008 -- 43 33 10 10 4 100
Q23c Now I'd like to ask your views about some additional political leaders and
organizations. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable,
somewhat unfavorable, or very unfavorable opinion: c. al Qaeda
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Pakistan | Spring, 2008 -- 9 16 14 20 41 100
Q23d Now I'd like to ask your views about some additional political leaders and
organizations. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable,
somewhat unfavorable, or very unfavorable opinion: d. Asif Ali Zardar
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Pakistan | Spring, 2008 -- 29 35 13 11 11 100
Q23e Now I'd like to ask your views about some additional political leaders and
organizations. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable,
somewhat unfavorable, or very unfavorable opinion: e. The Taliban
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Pakistan | Spring, 2008 -- 12 15 14 19 40 100
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Q32 Do you think the U.S. government
favors or opposes democracy in our
country?
Favors Opposes DK/Refused Total
Turkey Spring, 2008 -- 14 62 24 100
Egypt Spring, 2008 -- 41 39 20 100
Jordan Spring, 2008 -- 49 34 17 100
May, 2005 46 43 12 100
March, 2004 43 44 13 100
Lebanon Spring, 2008 -- 48 37 15 100
May, 2005 54 28 18 100
Indonesia | Spring, 2008 -- 42 34 24 100
May, 2005 65 21 15 100
Pakistan Spring, 2008 -- 20 50 30 100
May, 2005 39 34 26 100
March, 2004 28 36 36 100
Nigeria Spring, 2008 -- 68 21 11 100
Tanzania | Spring, 2008 -- 66 21 12 100
Q55aa ASK MUSLIMS IN MUSLIM COUNTRIES ONLY: Please tell me whether you
completely agree, mostly agree, mostly disagree, or completely disagree with the
statement: a. Women should have the right to decide if they wear a veil
Completely Mostly Completely
agree Mostly agree disagree disagree DK/Refused Total N
Turkey Spring, 2008 -- 91 4 1 3 1 100 984
Spring, 2007 82 11 4 1 1 100 943
Summer, 2002 80 11 3 3 3 100 990
Egypt Spring, 2008 -- 24 31 30 9 6 100 937
Spring, 2007 27 33 26 7 6 100 942
Jordan Spring, 2008 -- 28 31 25 14 3 100 968
Spring, 2007 33 28 28 9 2 100 965
Summer, 2002 19 42 24 12 2 100 957
Lebanon Spring, 2008 -- 71 14 8 6 0 100 619
Spring, 2007 65 20 7 6 1 100 624
Summer, 2002 68 22 3 5 2 100 588
Indonesia | Spring, 2008 -- 37 55 7 1 0 100 919
Spring, 2007 41 50 8 1 1 100 928
Summer, 2002 30 56 11 3 0 100 935
Pakistan Spring, 2008 -- 51 12 13 22 1 100 1198
Spring, 2007 50 20 7 23 1 100 1930
Summer, 2002 33 19 13 32 3 100 1982
Nigeria Spring, 2008 -- 20 14 14 50 2 100 423
Spring, 2007 31 20 22 26 2 100 613
Summer, 2002 30 15 28 25 1 100 345
Tanzania | Spring, 2008 -- 53 7 5 35 0 100 241
Spring, 2007 54 14 7 22 2 100 257
Summer, 2002 35 19 12 31 2 100 262
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Q55ab ASK MUSLIMS IN MUSLIM COUNTRIES ONLY: Please tell me whether you
completely agree, mostly agree, mostly disagree, or completely disagree with the
statement: b.There should be restrictions on men and women being employed in the
same workplace
Completely Mostly Completely
agree Mostly agree disagree disagree DK/Refused Total N
Turkey Spring, 2008 -- 7 4 6 78 4 100 984
Spring, 2007 11 13 23 50 3 100 943
Summer, 2002 25 12 14 42 6 100 990
Egypt Spring, 2008 -- 20 33 29 12 6 100 937
Spring, 2007 20 31 33 10 7 100 942
Jordan Spring, 2008 -- 23 33 28 11 5 100 968
Spring, 2007 25 35 30 7 2 100 965
Summer, 2002 16 43 36 2 100 957
Lebanon Spring, 2008 -- 6 23 28 39 3 100 619
Spring, 2007 11 27 30 30 1 100 624
Summer, 2002 24 19 30 25 2 100 588
Indonesia | Spring, 2008 -- 21 50 23 1 100 919
Spring, 2007 19 56 21 1 100 928
Summer, 2002 24 49 22 0 100 935
Pakistan Spring, 2008 -- 29 20 19 30 2 100 1198
Spring, 2007 34 27 16 23 1 100 1930
Summer, 2002 35 23 15 21 6 100 1982
Nigeria Spring, 2008 -- 20 19 21 38 2 100 423
Spring, 2007 24 29 19 26 2 100 613
Summer, 2002 36 20 28 16 1 100 345
Tanzania | Spring, 2008 -- 19 5 7 69 1 100 241
Spring, 2007 7 12 14 61 6 100 257
Summer, 2002 18 16 16 45 4 100 262
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Q55b ASK MUSLIMS IN MUSLIM COUNTRIES ONLY:
Do you think there is a struggle in our country
between groups who want to modernize the country
and Islamic fundamentalists or don’t you think so?
Yes, thereisa | No, there is not a
struggle struggle DK/Refused Total N
Turkey Spring, 2008 -- 68 15 18 100 984
Spring, 2007 52 22 26 100 943
Spring, 2006 58 23 19 100 1001
Egypt Spring, 2008 -- 33 64 100 937
Spring, 2007 33 59 8 100 942
Spring, 2006 29 60 11 100 936
Jordan Spring, 2008 -- 21 70 9 100 968
Spring, 2007 17 78 5 100 965
Spring, 2006 25 69 6 100 972
Lebanon Spring, 2008 -- 58 40 2 100 619
Spring, 2007 58 40 2 100 624
Indonesia | Spring, 2008 -- 48 26 26 100 919
Spring, 2007 39 43 18 100 928
Spring, 2006 51 40 9 100 909
Pakistan Spring, 2008 -- 46 20 34 100 1198
Spring, 2007 37 25 38 100 1930
Spring, 2006 37 14 49 100 1233
Nigeria Spring, 2008 -- 38 46 16 100 423
Spring, 2007 36 49 15 100 613
Tanzania | Spring, 2008 -- 56 35 9 100 241
Spring, 2007 32 59 10 100 257
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Q55c ASK IF '"YES' IN Q55b: Which side do you

identify with more in this struggle, the groups

who want to modernize the country or Islamic

fundamentalists?
Groups who Islamic
want to fundamenta
modernize lists DK/Refused Total N
Turkey Spring, 2008 -- 60 20 21 100 651
Spring, 2007 58 22 21 100 490
Spring, 2006 66 15 18 100 588
Egypt Spring, 2008 -- 53 39 8 100 307
Spring, 2007 49 32 20 100 311
Spring, 2006 70 27 100 293
Jordan Spring, 2008 -- 32 65 100 203
Spring, 2007 26 48 26 100 163
Spring, 2006 63 24 12 100 254
Lebanon Spring, 2008 -- 83 100 361
Spring, 2007 86 100 371
Indonesia | Spring, 2008 -- 55 34 12 100 441
Spring, 2007 68 27 6 100 353
Spring, 2006 61 26 12 100 507
Pakistan Spring, 2008 -- 51 44 5 100 542
Spring, 2007 51 41 8 100 696
Spring, 2006 61 34 6 100 519
Nigeria Spring, 2008 -- 52 46 2 100 161
Spring, 2007 34 62 4 100 221
Tanzania | Spring, 2008 -- 59 37 4 100 130
Spring, 2007 52 37 11 100 81
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Q73 ASK MUSLIMS IN MUSLIM COUNTRIES ONLY: Some people think that suicide
bombing and other forms of violence against civilian targets are justified in order to
defend Islam from its enemies... Do you personally feel that this kind of violence is...?
Sometimes Rarely
Often justified justified justified Never justified DK/Refused Total N
Turkey Spring, 2008 -- 1 2 6 83 8 100 984
Spring, 2007 3 13 9 56 19 100 943
Spring, 2006 3 14 9 61 14 100 1001
May, 2005 3 11 6 66 13 100 481
March, 2004 6 9 67 9 100 995
Summer, 2002 4 7 65 14 100 990
Egypt Spring, 2008 -- 4 40 40 8 100 937
Spring, 2007 2 43 40 9 100 942
Spring, 2006 8 20 25 45 3 100 936
Jordan Spring, 2008 -- 7 18 29 41 5 100 968
Spring, 2007 6 17 27 42 8 100 965
Spring, 2006 5 24 28 43 1 100 972
May, 2005 24 33 31 11 1 100 478
Summer, 2002 15 28 22 26 9 100 957
Lebanon Spring, 2008 -- 8 24 18 49 1 100 619
Spring, 2007 9 25 20 46 1 100 624
May, 2005 26 13 19 33 10 100 291
Summer, 2002 48 26 9 12 6 100 588
Indonesia | Spring, 2008 -- 3 13 74 3 100 919
Spring, 2007 3 13 7 2 100 928
Spring, 2006 2 18 71 1 100 909
May, 2005 2 13 18 66 1 100 485
Summer, 2002 5 21 16 54 3 100 935
Pakistan Spring, 2008 -- 1 10 81 4 100 1198
Spring, 2007 4 9 72 10 100 1930
Spring, 2006 7 8 69 8 100 1233
May, 2005 12 13 18 46 11 100 476
March, 2004 27 14 8 35 16 100 1183
Summer, 2002 19 14 5 38 24 100 1982
Nigeria Spring, 2008 -- 11 21 12 49 6 100 423
Spring, 2007 10 32 11 39 8 100 613
Spring, 2006 8 38 23 28 3 100 468
Summer, 2002 21 26 19 26 8 100 345
Tanzania | Spring, 2008 -- 8 4 10 74 4 100 241
Spring, 2007 4 7 9 71 9 100 257
Summer, 2002 4 14 14 56 12 100 262
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Q74 ASK MUSLIMS IN MUSLIM COUNTRIES ONLY:
Do you think tensions between Sunnis and Shias are
limited to Iraq, or is it a growing problem in the
Muslim world more generally?
More general
Limited to Iraq problem DK/Refused Total N
Turkey Spring, 2008 -- 25 44 31 100 984
Spring, 2007 23 42 35 100 943
Egypt Spring, 2008 -- 30 62 8 100 937
Spring, 2007 30 58 12 100 942
Jordan Spring, 2008 -- 37 59 100 968
Spring, 2007 36 60 100 965
Lebanon Spring, 2008 -- 4 93 100 619
Spring, 2007 11 88 100 624
Indonesia | Spring, 2008 -- 43 22 36 100 919
Spring, 2007 52 23 25 100 928
Pakistan Spring, 2008 -- 9 69 21 100 1198
Spring, 2007 11 67 22 100 1930
Nigeria Spring, 2008 -- 37 38 25 100 423
Spring, 2007 33 46 21 100 613
Tanzania | Spring, 2008 -- 34 59 7 100 241
Spring, 2007 36 52 12 100 257
Q79 ASK MUSLIMS IN MUSLIM COUNTRIES ONLY: Are you
Shi’a, Sunni, or another tradition?
Shi'a Sunni Other DK/Refused Total N
Turkey Spring, 2008 -- 3 83 8 5 100 984
Spring, 2007 2 76 16 6 100 943
Egypt Spring, 2008 -- 0 100 0 0 100 937
Spring, 2007 0 100 0 0 100 942
Jordan Spring, 2008 -- 0 100 0 0 100 968
Spring, 2007 0 100 0 0 100 965
Lebanon | Spring, 2008 -- 47 46 7 0 100 619
Spring, 2007 a7 44 10 0 100 624
Pakistan | Spring, 2008 -- 90 2 1 100 1198
Spring, 2007 88 4 1 100 1930
Nigeria Spring, 2008 -- 11 46 19 24 100 423
Spring, 2007 19 31 33 17 100 613
Tanzania | Spring, 2008 -- 25 60 6 100 241
Spring, 2007 18 69 11 100 257
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Q80 ASK MUSLIMS IN MUSLIM COUNTRIES ONLY: How often, if at all, do you pray: hardly ever, only during religious holidays,
only on Fridays, only on Fridays and religious holidays, more than once a week, every day at least once, or every day five times?
Only on
Only during Fridays and
religious Only on religious More than once Every day at Every day
Hardly ever holidays Fridays holidays aweek least once five times DK/Refused Total N
Turkey Spring, 2008 -- 20 5 10 9 12 8 34 3 100 984
Spring, 2007 15 7 13 8 8 8 37 4 100 943
Summer, 2002 25 8 8 12 7 7 32 2 100 990
Egypt Spring, 2008 -- 4 2 6 2 9 17 59 2 100 937
Spring, 2007 7 2 5 4 2 19 61 0 100 942
Jordan Spring, 2008 -- 4 2 3 3 6 10 71 3 100 968
Spring, 2007 9 4 4 3 1 9 69 0 100 965
Lebanon Spring, 2008 -- 24 7 3 2 3 13 45 3 100 619
Spring, 2007 15 9 6 4 4 8 43 11 100 624
Indonesia | Spring, 2008 -- 0 1 1 1 2 15 80 1 100 919
Spring, 2007 1 1 1 1 3 16 7 0 100 928
Summer, 2002 1 3 1 2 2 17 74 0 100 935
Pakistan Spring, 2008 -- 5 1 9 4 9 26 46 1 100 1198
Spring, 2007 7 4 9 2 9 26 42 1 100 1930
Summer, 2002 11 3 11 2 5 22 46 1 100 1982
Nigeria Spring, 2008 -- 0 1 1 1 0 5 90 1 100 423
Spring, 2007 2 1 1 1 1 9 83 2 100 613
Summer, 2002 2 2 1 0 0 5 89 0 100 345
Tanzania Spring, 2008 -- 14 1 13 14 4 3 51 0 100 241
Spring, 2007 17 3 26 6 2 4 40 2 100 257
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Q81 ASK ALL NON MUSLIMS: People practice their religion in different ways. Outside of attending
religious services, do you pray several times a day, once a day, a few times a week, once a week or
less, or never?
Several times Afew times a | Once aweek or
aday Once a day week less Never DK/Refused Total N
United Spring, 2008 -- 33 21 17 14 11 3 100 1000
Steties Spring, 2007 36 21 15 15 11 3 100 2016
Summer, 2002 32 23 17 16 8 3 100 1495
Britain Spring, 2008 -- 5 12 9 26 46 2 100 753
Spring, 2007 6 11 9 23 48 2 100 988
France Spring, 2008 -- 5 5 10 19 60 1 100 754
Spring, 2007 5 7 9 17 62 0 100 964
Summer, 2002 4 6 11 18 59 1 100 495
Germany | Spring, 2008 -- 7 12 9 36 33 3 100 750
Spring, 2007 7 15 8 31 36 2 100 982
Summer, 2002 9 13 7 32 37 2 100 992
Spain Spring, 2008 -- 8 17 10 18 45 1 100 752
Spring, 2007 6 12 9 19 50 3 100 498
Poland Spring, 2008 -- 10 22 16 32 10 10 100 750
Spring, 2007 12 25 16 28 8 12 100 504
Summer, 2002 15 21 15 39 5 100 470
Russia Spring, 2008 -- 8 8 10 27 37 10 100 1000
Spring, 2007 7 9 7 25 46 7 100 946
Summer, 2002 6 10 6 19 56 3 100 965
Lebanon Spring, 2008 -- 9 23 28 31 8 3 100 381
Spring, 2007 12 25 27 28 5 100 376
Australia Spring, 2008 -- 9 12 8 25 45 1 100 700
India Spring, 2008 -- 30 54 8 4 4 0 100 2056
Spring, 2007 28 54 10 0 100 1943
Summer, 2002 48 39 5 0 100 1968
Japan Spring, 2008 -- 10 22 8 18 40 1 100 708
Spring, 2007 6 12 4 20 57 1 100 762
Summer, 2002 9 27 6 22 35 0 100 702
South Spring, 2008 -- 15 10 10 20 43 2 100 714
e Spring, 2007 9 8 12 20 48 3 100 718
Argentina | Spring, 2008 -- 17 22 16 16 28 1 100 801
Spring, 2007 11 21 17 20 28 2 100 800
Summer, 2002 18 22 15 18 23 3 100 814
Brazil Spring, 2008 -- 35 34 14 8 0 100 1000
Spring, 2007 36 40 11 6 0 100 1000
Summer, 2002 29 36 13 15 1 100 999
Mexico Spring, 2008 -- 16 27 17 25 12 3 100 805
Spring, 2007 10 29 20 22 17 1 100 828
Summer, 2002 17 31 19 25 6 1 100 939
Nigeria Spring, 2008 -- 56 21 17 0 3 100 577
Spring, 2007 44 23 21 0 9 100 515
Summer, 2002 71 21 5 2 2 100 650
South Spring, 2008 -- 36 28 13 15 7 0 100 1001
TS Summer, 2002 48 29 10 9 3 1 100 684
Tanzania Spring, 2008 -- 32 13 27 26 3 0 100 463
Spring, 2007 23 12 21 32 5 7 100 447
Summer, 2002 29 10 20 35 4 1 100 458
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Q82 ASK MUSLIMS IN MUSLIM COUNTRIES ONLY: How often, if at all, do you fast
—hardly ever, some days during Ramadan, during most or all days of Ramadan, OR
during all of Ramadan and other religious holidays?
During all of
Ramadan and
Some days During most or other
during all days of religious
Hardly ever Ramadan Ramadan holidays DK/Refused Total N
Turkey Spring, 2008 -- 9 9 60 20 2 100 984
Spring, 2007 5 9 61 21 3 100 943
Summer, 2002 8 8 31 50 2 100 990
Egypt Spring, 2008 -- 2 2 61 35 0 100 937
Spring, 2007 1 4 58 37 0 100 942
Jordan Spring, 2008 -- 1 1 64 33 0 100 968
Spring, 2007 2 3 58 37 0 100 965
Lebanon Spring, 2008 -- 13 6 44 35 2 100 619
Spring, 2007 13 12 40 31 3 100 624
Indonesia | Spring, 2008 -- 1 10 40 49 0 100 919
Spring, 2007 1 6 37 57 0 100 928
Summer, 2002 0 16 35 48 1 100 935
Pakistan Spring, 2008 -- 1 19 64 16 0 100 1198
Spring, 2007 2 17 67 14 0 100 1930
Summer, 2002 4 16 61 19 0 100 1982
Nigeria Spring, 2008 -- 5 19 73 0 100 423
Spring, 2007 12 20 62 1 100 613
Summer, 2002 5 31 56 1 100 345
Tanzania Spring, 2008 -- 30 55 1 100 241
Spring, 2007 10 49 36 2 100 257
Q83 How important is religion in your life — very important, somewhat important,
not too important, or not at all important?
Very Somewhat Not too Not at all

important important important important DK/Refused Total

United Spring, 2008 -- 55 27 9 7 2 100

SIS Spring, 2007 56 26 9 8 1 100

Spring, 2006 54 29 10 6 1 100

Summer, 2002 59 25 8 6 1 100

Britain Spring, 2008 -- 18 24 23 34 1 100

Spring, 2007 18 24 24 34 1 100

Spring, 2006 25 37 26 13 1 100

France Spring, 2008 -- 10 27 26 36 0 100

Spring, 2007 12 26 27 36 0 100

Spring, 2006 13 31 25 30 0 100

Summer, 2002 11 27 28 33 1 100

Germany | Spring, 2008 -- 22 35 21 21 0 100

Spring, 2007 24 32 20 24 1 100

Spring, 2006 30 30 20 21 0 100

Summer, 2002 21 28 25 25 0 100

Spain Spring, 2008 -- 19 27 23 30 1 100

Spring, 2007 18 26 24 31 1 100

Spring, 2006 25 23 24 27 1 100
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Q83 How important is religion in your life — very important, somewhat important,
not too important, or not at all important?
Very Somewhat Not too Not at all

important important important important DK/Refused Total

Poland Spring, 2008 -- 29 50 14 2 4 100
Spring, 2007 38 44 13 3 3 100

Summer, 2002 36 52 9 1 2 100

Russia Spring, 2008 -- 18 39 24 14 5 100
Spring, 2007 16 34 33 14 4 100

Spring, 2006 17 43 29 11 2 100

Summer, 2002 14 33 28 21 4 100

Turkey Spring, 2008 -- 84 10 2 2 1 100
Spring, 2007 82 12 3 2 2 100

Spring, 2006 69 21 4 2 3 100

Summer, 2002 65 24 6 5 1 100

Egypt Spring, 2008 -- 72 25 1 1 0 100
Spring, 2007 62 35 2 1 0 100

Spring, 2006 65 33 1 1 0 100

Jordan Spring, 2008 -- 79 20 0 0 0 100
Spring, 2007 77 20 3 1 0 100

Spring, 2006 71 25 3 1 0 100

Lebanon Spring, 2008 -- 48 31 16 5 1 100
Spring, 2007 50 33 13 4 1 100

Australia | Spring, 2008 -- 21 25 22 31 1 100
India Spring, 2008 -- 72 17 5 6 0 100
Spring, 2007 69 24 4 3 0 100

Spring, 2006 68 21 7 4 0 100

Summer, 2002 83 13 2 2 0 100

Indonesia | Spring, 2008 -- 95 1 0 0 100
Spring, 2007 96 0 0 0 100

Spring, 2006 97 0 0 0 100

Summer, 2002 95 0 0 0 100

Japan Spring, 2008 -- 13 28 33 24 2 100
Spring, 2007 6 20 41 30 2 100

Spring, 2006 12 35 31 21 2 100

Summer, 2002 12 28 36 22 1 100

Pakistan Spring, 2008 -- 95 0 100
Spring, 2007 94 0 100

Spring, 2006 97 1 100

Summer, 2002 91 2 100

South Spring, 2008 -- 16 29 31 22 2 100
el Spring, 2007 14 29 34 22 2 100
Argentina | Spring, 2008 -- 39 30 18 12 1 100
Spring, 2007 34 32 22 11 1 100

Summer, 2002 39 34 14 12 1 100

Brazil Spring, 2008 -- 75 12 0 100
Spring, 2007 75 12 0 100

Summer, 2002 76 14 4 1 100
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Q83 How important is religion in your life — very important, somewhat important,
not too important, or not at all important?
Very Somewhat Not too Not at all
important important important important DK/Refused Total
Mexico Spring, 2008 -- 58 28 8 4 2 100
Spring, 2007 46 39 11 4 0 100
Summer, 2002 57 32 9 2 1 100
Nigeria Spring, 2008 -- 94 1 2 0 100
Spring, 2007 89 3 4 0 100
Spring, 2006 95 0 0 0 100
Summer, 2002 92 1 1 1 100
South Spring, 2008 -- 81 12 3 3 1 100
Al Summer, 2002 87 3 3 0 100
Tanzania | Spring, 2008 -- 94 0 1 0 100
Spring, 2007 95 0 1 0 100
Summer, 2002 83 12 3 1 2 100
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